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l)EONE FROM 6TH MARCH, 1997 TO 18TH MARCH, 1997 

Dr. N aresh came back to Sierra Leone on Wednesday 5th March 1997 to continue the 
work he had started during his previous visit to Freetown, Sierra Leone when the 
Lord gave him a tremendous victory of i:tln:.'ling more than 30,000 (thirty thousand) 
souls into His K:ingdomo 

!fa has a passion for soulso This desire h~.s bronght to- him God1s most effective 
plan for winning souls in Sierra Leone - the schoolso His soul w.ir.n:ing methods 
were very effective. From the :morning 6th Harch 1997 his first worki;.J.g dcy :in Freetown. 
:-:e ~hared his vi.sj_on with us (::tev. Paul Samura., Bro. Edmond and ?aster Albert ifatzger) 
:md kept back noth:ing .from us :in the f01!!1 of tit-bits, useful personal e.;cperie!lces md 
tactics that would help build us as te:?lll nembers. We n.iscovered that he was nore 
int8rested in his "Heavenly Duties" than earthly act5_vitieso rfo reco~ized i."1. ;,_iL"'ll 
that orderliness a.."ld time consciousness that ~ort~ the true nature of Godo As 
we left his home, he demanded that we take him to the nearest schoolo The B:oly Spirit 
led us to the services pr:!rl.U"J school where he !llade his first har'Vest of 1784 souls 
as he ministered from class to class, the Si.'11.ple gospel mess 3t;8 of our !io:!'.'d ?nd. 
3 e:v:.our Jesus Christ. In fact, by the end of that day 3194 pupils had believed and 
".'eceived the Lord Jesus Christ into their heartso Dro Maresh is an example of a 
lay person who knows his responsibility to the unbeliever and does it wello The 
Holy Spirit led him to cover 50 primary schools, 21 secondary schools, minister 
to colleges and other institutions1 and also in crusade, in streets and beaches of 
Freetmmo Winning a total of 44,889 souls into the kingdom. 

Dur:ing this exercise, the Holy Spirit directed him to stop a video show, suspend 
sports activities and examinations :in schools, re-assemble classes for devotions, 
break through religious barrie~s as he mi.~istereq the gospel message of our soon 
coming K:i.ng o 

We ha.d a. wonderful message a.t the SLIM Church md members were challenged to overcome 
h:inderances :in their liveso 

As the school, the teachers were encouraged to continue the good work they a.re 
doingo He made it quite clear that every member in Christ's Body has a significant 
role to play in prepagating the gospel - the teachers, he continued should consider 
their vocation as a full time ministry work. They are working directly under 1!1od 
and will never miss the promise land if they conti..J.ue to obey H:imo 

Children do not come straight from heaven like aggels o We are all born dead :in 
tresspasses and sins. They need to hear the gospel message because it is the only 
!"emedy for ~heir s:in.ful soulso The Lord will not appreciate anyone that turns them.,, 
awtzy" from His presenceo We must give them the opportnnity to serve the Lord and · 
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Dr. N aresh has made very good use of his time :in Sierra. Leone as we can see fran 
the evangelism statisticso 

We pr8iV that he will j om us soon. We shall cont:inue to follow-up the good work 
that he has started. 

On behalf of SLJM Church,W!. send our appreciation and thanks to the LioF• 
for your wonderful contributions that are making Sierra Leone a better place 
and bringing our people back to the Lord. 

Fa.i thfully submitted by 

Rev. Albert Metzger 
PASTOR, SLJM CHURCHo 

. !::-: .. &..:.:.~ u /,JEj ~~ Ramsahai 
International Director 

SUMMARY OF EVANGELISM STATISTICS 

Primary Schools 

Secondary Schools 

Colleges/Other Institutions 

Churches/Fellowship 

Crusades/Street Evangelism 

TOTAL CONVERTS * 

24577 

17710 

&>o 

210 

1792 

hli.,889 

(Forty-four thauaand eight hundred and eight-n:ine). 

oeoe~~•o•••ooo 
Carolyne• Fi.;;;Jnoherty 
Headteachero 



~\:: .'·· ;>:- ~ ;;:: l,\::-~~ -. 
. fy ... _, 

I 

-

. .. 
' .. 

,,.._.,...._ ...... ~_,,,,. ....... -~ a;"l.-it__. ----~---....·.:--....... ··: - • -~ -- ............ - ~ ~ ...... ·,_ 

- N'IJM'Bm OF' SOutS tED TO S~U:.VAT!CN FROM 6TR MA..'::lCil 1997 
TO lBMARCH, 1997 

PRmARY SCHOOLS 

Aberdeen Mu."1.icipal 
Alton Hope 
Bethel Preparatory 
Buxton Methodist 
Church of Pentecost 
Church of God of Prophecy -
Eva Prep ara.to:ry 
Congo Town Municipal 
E. B. Williams Municipal. 
Ea.st End Municipal 
Freeto'Wil. Teachers College 
Practising School 
Good Shepherd 
Government Model Displaced 
Gammmity School -
Ha.stings Connnunity School 
Holst Roness Hu."1.icipal 
Holy Trinity 
JnternationBl Hol:L.J.ess Penticostal 
Huntingdon PrimarJ School 
Kir.gtom .Displaced a 
Kissy Police 3 chool 
Lumlem Commm1ity School 
Hodel Government- Kissy 
Municipal Kissy 
Mu..J.icipel Sewa Gro1.:nds 
Hunicipal ~'fellington 
~'.!:2.urcy Deen :nternational 
Murray Town Army Hu."'licipal 

rt n Mu.:.icipal 
~; ew England Preparator.r 
Police, Kissy Mess I~ess 
Retarded Children 
Services Lumley 
Services Wilberforee 
SL ]}11'..S 

St. Anne's (Catholic) 
Sto Anthony It 

St. Michael " 
St. Paul's Kingtarn 
Sto Peter's (Catholic) 
Sierra International Academy 
~~_·..:.-CJ .. .:~.~- ~ .... J. 
Tabernacle School 
U.B.c. Lumley 
U.M.c., Bottom Oku 

" Cal.aha Town 
" Ginger Hall 

U.P.C. Mission 
Wallace Johnson lYiunicipal 
r,r.E.o. - Old Wharf' 
Wesleyan - Well:L.-igton 
Wilberf crce Hu."licipal 

8"3-

-

120 
4CO 

25 
1500 

47 
139 
275 
coo 

(JJ 

700 

121 
3CO 

150 
!$JC 

1400 
1200 

57 
16o 
12J 
430 
357 
coo 
500 
746 
500 
350 
950 
6oo 
115 

70 
31 

000 
1784 
15oo 
1267 

2co 
coo 
220 
300 
4(JJ 

580 
830 
300 
.))0 
700 
70 

750 
110 
200 
coo 



SECONDA."qy SCHOOLS 

Albert Academy 
Annie Walsh Memorial 
Bishop J elm.son Memorial 
Collegiate W.A.M. 
Government fadependent Memorial 

" Model 
~!nee o.f Walse 

- ... -

Harford Secondary School for Girls 
Hu.."l.t:ingdom, Secondary 
Laura Dove ... 
Methodist Boys High School 

" Girls " " 
Municipal Secondary 
Richard Allen High School 
Rakel 1 Tower Hill 
St. Helena Secondary School -
St. Joseph's Convent (Catholic) 
Sto Edwards (Catholic) 
Sierra Leone Grammar School 
Service School, Lumley 
V:ine 11emorial School 

COLLIDE . .'il!D OTHER TI1TSTrra:TIONS 

Evangelical Fellowship, Vocational 
Freetown Bible Training Centre 
Government Technical Instituatiqn 
Kelly's Rural and Vocational 

CHURCHllS AND FELLOWSHIP 

Children's Church - SLIM 
c. I.D. Fa:llowship 
Faith Assembly of God Church 
Crusade and Street Evangelism 

lt)O 
1000 

920 
450 
8.30 

1350 
690 
650 
260 
600 
800 

1000 
1050 

930 
1550 

910 
1000 
1320 

900 
350 
750 

69 
300 

21 
210 

25 
35 

150 
1792 

44,889 


