# SIERRA LEONE INTERNATIONAL MISSION SCHOOL

24 MONOH LANE, OLD WARLF, WELLINGTON FREETOWN - SIERRA LEONE

P. M. B. 520

Your Ref:

**BANKERS: Standard Bank Sierra Leone Limited** 

Our Ref: CFD | COW | 1 |

**Lightfoot Boston Street** 

Date: 18th March '97

Freetown

Telephone: 263002

REPORT ON DR. NARTSH K. MALHOTRA'S EVANGELISTIC EXERCISE IN FREETOWN SIERRA

BEONE FROM 6TH MARCH, 1997 TO 18TH MARCH, 1997

Dr. Naresh came back to Sierra Leone on Wednesday 5th March 1997 to continue the work he had started during his previous visit to Freetown, Sierra Leone when the Lord gave him a tremendous victory of winning more than 30,000 (thirty thousand) souls into His Kingdom.

He has a passion for souls. This desire has brought to him God's most effective plan for winning souls in Sierra Leone - the schools. His soul winning methods were very effective. From the morning 6th March 1997 his first working day in Freetown he shared his vision with us (Rev. Paul Samura, Bro. Edmond and Pastor Albert Metzger) and kept back nothing from us in the form of tit-bits, useful personal experiences and tactics that would help build us as team members. We discovered that he was more interested in his "Heavenly Duties" than earthly activities. We recognized in him that orderliness and time consciousness that portrags the true nature of God. As we left his home, he demanded that we take him to the nearest school. The Holy Spirit led us to the services primary school where he made his first harvest of 1784 souls as he ministered from class to class, the simple gospel message of our Lord and Saviour Jesus Christ. In fact, by the end of that day 3194 pupils had believed and received the Lord Jesus Christ into their hearts. Dr. Naresh is an example of a lay person who knows his responsibility to the unbeliever and does it well. The Holy Spirit led him to cover 50 primary schools, 21 secondary schools, minister to colleges and other institutions, and also in crusade, in streets and beaches of Freetown. Winning a total of 44.889 souls into the kingdom.

During this exercise, the Holy Spirit directed him to stop a video show, suspend sports activities and examinations in schools, re-assemble classes for devotions, break through religious barriess as he ministered the gospel message of our soon coming King.

We had a wonderful message at the SLIM Church and members were challenged to overcome hinderances in their lives.

As the school, the teachers were encouraged to continue the good work they are doing. He made it quite clear that every member in Christ's Body has a significant role to play in prepagating the gospel - the teachers, he continued should consider their vocation as a full time ministry work. They are working directly under god and will never miss the promise land if they continue to obey Him.

Children do not come straight from heaven like angels. We are all born dead in tresspasses and sins. They need to hear the gospel message because it is the only remedy for their sinful souls. The Lord will not appreciate anyone that turns them away from His presence. We must give them the opportunity to serve the Lord and

Dr. Naresh has made very good use of his time in Sierra Leone as we can see from the evangelism statistics.

We pray that he will join us soon. We shall continue to follow-up the good work that he has started.

On behalf of SLIM Church, WZ send our appreciation and thanks to the & I.F. for your wonderful contributions that are making Sierra Leone a better place and bringing our people back to the Lord.

Faithfully submitted by

Rev. Albert Metzger PASTOR, SLIM CHURCH. Mr. Joe Ramsahai International Director

Carolyne Flymh Doherty Headteacher.

#### SUMMARY OF EVANGELISM STATISTICS

Primary Schools	-	24577
Secondary Schools	-	17710
Colleges/Other Institutions	-	600
Churches/Fellowship	-	210
Crusades/Street Evangelism	-	1792
TOTAL CONVERTS	*	889 وبليا

(Forty-four themsand eight hundred and eight-nine).

## EVANGEL ISM STATISTICS

# DR. NARESH K. MALHOTRA - NUMBER OF SOULS LED TO SALVATION FROM 6TH MARCH 1997 TO 18MARCH, 1997

### PRIMARY SCHOOLS

Aberdeen Municipal	-	120
Alton Hope	-	460
Bethel Preparatory		.25
Buxton Methodist		1500
Church of Pentecost	-	47
Church of God of Prophecy	-	139
Eva Preparatory	-	275
Congo Town Municipal	-	600
E. B. Williams Municipal	-	60
East End Municipal	-	700
Freetown Teachers College		
Practising School	-	121
Good Shepherd	-	360
Government Model Displaced		
Community School	-	150
Hastings Community School	-	400
Holst Roness Municipal	-	1400
Holy Trinity	-	1200
International Holiness Penti	.costal	5 <b>7</b>
Huntingdon Primary School	_	160
Kingtom Displaced "	-	123
Kissy Police School		430
Lumlem Community School	-	357
Model Government- Kissy	-	500
Municipal Kissy		500
Municipal Sewa Grounds	-	746
Municipal Wellington	-	500
Mauray Deen International	-	350
Murray Town Army Municipal		950
" " Municipal	-	600
New England Preparatory	-	115
Police, Kissy Mess Mess	_	70
Retarded Children	_	31
Services Lumley	-	600
Services Wilberforce		1784
SL IMS	-	1500
St. Anne's (Catholic)	_	1267
St. Anthony "	***	260
St. Michael "	-	600
St. Paul's Kingtom	_	220
St. Peter's (Catholic)	_	300
Sierra International Academy	_	460
2000 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100		400
Tabernacle School	-	580
U.B.C. Lumley	<del>8</del> 3-	830
U.M.C., Bottom Oku		300
" Calaba Town	-	300
" Ginger Hall	_	700
U.P.C. Mission	-	70
Wallace Johnson Municipal		750
W.E.O Old Wharf	-	110
Wesleyan - Wellington	, <b>-</b> -	200
Wilberforce Municipal	-	600
-		550

### SECONDARY SCHOOLS

Albert Academy Annie Walsh Memorial  Bishop Johnson Memorial  Collegiate W.A.M.  Government Independent Memorial  Model  Prince of Walse  Harford Secondary School for Girls  Huntingdom, Secondary  Laura Dove  Methodist Boys High School  Girls ""  Municipal Secondary  Richard Allen High School  Rokel , Tower Hill  St. Helena Secondary School  St. Joseph's Convent (Catholic)  St. Edwards (Catholic)  Sierra Leone Grammar School  Service School, Lumley  Vine Memorial School  COLLEGE AND OTHER INSTITUTIONS	400 1000 920 450 830 1350 650 260 600 1050 930 1550 910 1000 1320 950 750
Evangelical Fellowship, Vocational Freetown Bible Training Centre Government Technical Instituation Kelly's Rural and Vocational	69 300 21 210
Churches AND FELLOWSHIP  Children's Church - SLIM  C.I.D. Fallowship  Faith Assembly of God Church  Crusade and Street Evangelism	25 35 150 1792 山4,889

Alltzge.